2
How to Order
Part Number Explanation
Commercial Surface Mount Chips
EXAMPLE: 08055A101JAT2A
Ultra Thin Surface Mount Chips
EXAMPLE: UT023C223MAT2A
0805
Size
(L" x W")
0201
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
1825
2220
2225
5
Voltage
4 = 4V
6 = 6.3V
Z = 10V
Y = 16V
3 = 25V
D = 35V
5 = 50V
1 = 100V
2 = 200V
A
Dielectric
A = NP0(C0G)
C = X7R
D = X5R
G = Y5V
U = U Series
W = X6S
Z = X7S
101
Capacitance
2 Sig. Fig +
No. of Zeros
Examples:
100 = 10 pF
101 = 100 pF
102 = 1000 pF
223 = 22000 pF
224 = 220000 pF
105 = 1µF
106 = 10µF
107 = 100µF
For values below
10 pF, use “R”
in place of
Decimal point, e.g.,
9.1 pF = 9R1.
J*
Tolerance
B = ±.10 pF
C = ±.25 pF
D = ±.50 pF
F = ±1% (≥ 25 pF)
G = ±2% (≥ 13 pF)
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Z = +80%, -20%
P = +100%, -0%
A
Failure